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The dates in 2025-2026, when SHIR will not be 
published – (Aside from Saturdays and Sundays) 

 
 

2025 
 01 January Wednesday Holiday abroad 

 14 March  Friday Purim  

 18 April Friday Holiday abroad 

 1 May Thursday Israel Independence Day   

 26 May Monday Holiday abroad 

 2 June Monday Shavout (Pentecost) 

 22 September Monday Eve of Rosh Hashanah (New Year)  

 23 September Tuesday Rosh Hashanah (New Year) 1st Day 

 24 September Wednesday Rosh Hashanah (New Year) 2nd Day 

 1 October Wednesday Eve of Day of Atonement (Yom Kippur) 

 2 October Thursday Day of Atonement (Yom Kippur) 

 7 October Tuesday First Day of Sukkot (Tabernacles) 

 14 October Tuesday Rejoicing of the Law Festival (Simchat Torah) 

 25 December Thursday Holiday abroad   

 26 December Friday 
 

Holiday abroad   

 

2026 
 1 January Thursday Holiday abroad 

 3 March Tuesday Purim 

 4 March  Wednesday Purim  

 1 April Wednesday Eve of Passover 

 2 April Thursday Passover  1st day 

 3 April Friday Holiday abroad 



2  

 6 April Monday Holiday abroad 

 8 April Wednesday Last day of Passover 

 22 April Wednesday Israel Independence Day   

 22 May Friday Shavout (Pentecost) 

 25 May Monday Holiday abroad 

 23 July Thursday Fast of Ninth of Av 

 11 September Friday Eve of Rosh Hashanah (New Year)  

 21 September Monday Day of Atonement (Yom Kippur) 

 27 October Tuesday General Election day 

 25 December Friday Holiday abroad   

 28 December Monday  Holiday abroad   

 


